PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 035262 Frame 0254. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT SPELLING IS ASPENHAUSTRASSE NOT ASPENHAUSSTRASSE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RULES-BASED MEDICINE, INC.	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOT SCREEN GMBH
Street Address:	ASPENHAUSTRASSE 25
City:	REUTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-72770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13361628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

T. DANIEL CHRISTENBURY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUF-14-2418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL CONEY
SIGNATURE:	/cc/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=RUF-14-2418#page1.tif source=RUF-14-2418#page2.tif source=RUF-14-2418#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0713 503488157

source=RUF-14-2418#page4.tif source=RUF-14-2418#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0714

503236834 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3283452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RULES-BASED MEDICINE, INC.	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOT SCREEN GMBH
Street Address:	ASPENHAUSSTRASSE 25
City:	REUTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-72770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13361628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

215-656-3381

Email:

pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name:

T. DANIEL CHRISTENBURY

Address Line 1:

ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2:

1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4:

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUF-14-2418	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: CAROL CONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/cc/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=RUF-14-2418#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

RUF-14-2418

WHEREAS, Rules-Based Medicine, Inc., a corporation of United States, with its principal place of business located at 3300 Duval Road, Austin, Texas 78759 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to US Application No. 13/361,628 filed January 30, 2012, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, HOT Screen GmbH, a corporation of Germany, with its principal place of business located at Aspenhausstrasse 25, D-72770 Reutlingen, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in US Application No. 13/361,628, and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said US Application No. 13/361,628, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on January	20 . 20/5.
-	Rules-Based Medicine, Inc
	Name: Samuel T. LaBrie VP Corporate Development

EAST\83986461.1

PATENT REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 09/21/2015